

# CENTRAL NEBRASKA REGIONAL AIRPORT

## Year 2019 Enplanements

|                       | Allegiant | American<br>Airlines | Charters | Total<br>Enplanements | YTD    | Total %<br>+/- | Compared<br>to 2018 |
|-----------------------|-----------|----------------------|----------|-----------------------|--------|----------------|---------------------|
| Jan                   | 2,639     | 2,595                | 298      | 5,532                 | 5,532  | 5%             | 251                 |
| Feb                   | 2,938     | 2,737                | 160      | 5,835                 | 11,367 | 23%            | 1,339               |
| Mar                   | 3,290     | 3,207                | 143      | 6,640                 | 18,007 | 29%            | 2,833               |
| Apr                   | 2,746     | 2,440                | 176      | 5,362                 | 23,369 | 11%            | 3,352               |
| May                   | 2,967     | 2,959                | 257      | 6,183                 | 29,552 | 16%            | 4,188               |
| Jun                   |           |                      |          | 0                     | 29,552 | -100%          |                     |
| Jul                   |           |                      |          | 0                     | 29,552 | -100%          |                     |
| Aug                   |           |                      |          | 0                     | 29,552 | -100%          |                     |
| Sep                   |           |                      |          | 0                     | 29,552 | -100%          |                     |
| Oct                   |           |                      |          | 0                     | 29,552 | -100%          |                     |
| Nov                   |           |                      |          | 0                     | 29,552 | -100%          |                     |
| Dec                   |           |                      |          | 0                     | 29,552 | -100%          |                     |
| 2018 Totals           | 14,580    | 13,938               | 1,034    | Yearly Total          | 29,552 |                |                     |
| Difference<br>To 2018 | -15,681   | -17,442              | -867     |                       |        |                |                     |

|             | Allegiant | American | Charters | Mo. Emp | Yr to Date |
|-------------|-----------|----------|----------|---------|------------|
| Load Factor | 85%       | 84%      |          |         |            |
| May 2019    | 2,967     | 2,959    | 257      | 6,183   | 29,552     |
| May 2018    | 2,451     | 2,609    | 287      | 5,347   | 25,364     |
| +/- %       | 21%       | 13%      | -10%     | 16%     | 17%        |

## Year 2018 Enplanements

|                       | Allegiant | American<br>Airlines | Charters | Total<br>Enplanements | YTD    | Total %<br>+/- | Compared<br>to 2017 |
|-----------------------|-----------|----------------------|----------|-----------------------|--------|----------------|---------------------|
| Jan                   | 2,540     | 2,498                | 243      | 5,281                 | 5,281  | 9%             | 418                 |
| Feb                   | 2,357     | 2,267                | 123      | 4,747                 | 10,028 | -8%            | 2                   |
| Mar                   | 2,544     | 2,451                | 151      | 5,146                 | 15,174 | -17%           | -1,076              |
| Apr                   | 2,403     | 2,315                | 125      | 4,843                 | 20,017 | -12%           | -1,716              |
| May                   | 2,451     | 2,609                | 287      | 5,347                 | 25,364 | -14%           | -2,558              |
| Jun                   | 2,367     | 2,681                | 123      | 5,171                 | 30,535 | -8%            | -3,023              |
| Jul                   | 2,562     | 2,644                | 138      | 5,344                 | 35,879 | -1%            | -3,093              |
| Aug                   | 2,362     | 2,709                | 120      | 5,191                 | 41,070 | -3%            | -3,272              |
| Sep                   | 2,186     | 2,811                | 149      | 5,146                 | 46,216 | -4%            | -3,471              |
| Oct                   | 2,589     | 2,848                | 165      | 5,602                 | 51,818 | -2%            | -3,585              |
| Nov                   | 2,478     | 2,796                | 277      | 5,551                 | 57,369 | 7%             | -3,200              |
| Dec                   | 3,422     | 2,751                | 0        | 6,173                 | 63,542 | -2%            | -3,338              |
| 2018 Totals           | 30,261    | 31,380               | 1,901    | Yearly Total          | 63,542 |                |                     |
| Difference<br>To 2017 | 30,261    | 31,380               | 1,901    |                       |        |                |                     |